

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4125/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2004 in CMWP No. 9329/1987 of The HIGH

COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GIRWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRILOKI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deposing the mesne profits of the land and permission to file rejoinder

affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Shethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The

special leave petition is dismissed.

akash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pr

Master

Court Master

Court